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KnowledgePanel UK: Wave 11 Survey - State of the Union

(Public Use)
12 Apr 2021
Table 1
INDYMAND. If the Scottish National Party wins a majority of seats in the 2021 Scottish Parliament elections, do you think the UK Government should or should not allow them to hold another independence referendum within the next five years?
Base: All respondents
Newspaper readership (online/paper) Read at
Gender Age Ethnicity Working status Tenure Children in household least once a week
Owned Rent from
outright Rent from council/
Working |Not working| /buying on private housing Any
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ White BAME fulltime fulltime mortgage landlord | association Yes No Broadsheet| Tabloid | newspaper None
(2) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (8) (h) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v) (w) Unwtd Total
Unweighted Total 8558 4153 4359 377 891 1238 1658 2001 1771 622 7990 484 3527 4991 6872 827 559 1939 6619 5284 4165 6834 1724 8558
Weighted Total 8558 4146 4374 1101 1415 1331 1436 1302 1072 901 7535 932 ELYE] 4943 6136 1140 843 2250 6308 4848 4543 6771 1787 8558
Definitely should 1891 1056 824 272 413 322 325 282 181 96 1646 217 885 997 1257 351 197 494 1397 1271 904 1542 349 2248
22% 25% 19% 25% 29% 24% 23% 22% 17% 11% 22% 23% 25% 20% 20% 31% 23% 22% 22% 26% 20% 23% 20% 26%
bhino zb hi zfghi hi hi hi i zn z0q Zuvw u
u
Probably should not 1436 1332
17% 16%
pr

Don't know

Should not 3430 1860 1558 252 422 426 607 601 577 545 3176 221 1449 1964 2718 280 281 708 2722 1887 1923 2731 699 3623
40% 45% 36% 23% 30% 32% 42% 46% 54% 61% 42% 24% 41% 40% 44% 25% 33% 31% 43% 39% 42% 40% 39% 42%
bedel zb c cde zcde zcdef zcdef zl zpq p zr ztv t
par g gh

Fieldwork dates: 1st April - 7th April 2021
Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members
Source: Ipsos MORI (JN J21-001137-01)

Filename : 21-001137_WAVE11_SOU_wtd_v2_PublicUse
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b - z/c/d/e/f/g/h/i - z/k/| - z/m[n - z/o/p/q - z/r[s - z/t/u/v/wW

Overlap formulae used. * small base



KnowledgePanel UK: Wave 11 Survey - State of the Union

(Public Use)
12 Apr 2021
Table 2
INDYMAND. If the Scottish National Party wins a majority of seats in the 2021 Scottish Parliament elections, do you think the UK Government should or should not allow them to hold another independence referendum within the next five years?
Base: All respondents
Country England region Voted in 2019 General Election
Yorkshire Scottish | Democratic
Northern and The East West East of Conservativ Liberal National Unionist
Total England Scotland Wales Ireland North East | North West| Humber Midlands Midlands England | South East | South West| London e Labour Democrat Party Party Sinn Féin Other Did not vote
() (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (o) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) Unwtd Total
Unweighted Total
Weighted Total
Definitely should 1891 1419 300 70 102 73 210 147 116 116 165 200 143 250 246 678 136 211 3 16 162 243 2248
22% 20% 42% 17% 43% 21% 22% 21% 18% 15% 20% 17% 19% 23% 9% 31% 19% 77% 9% 76% 31% 26% 26%
aiknr zac zac i ik znpr nr znoprtu znpr npr
Probably should 2516 2220 104 137 55 128 282 181 184 254 224 386 209 371 633 742 247 39 7 5 162 291 2245
29% 31% 14% 34% 23% 37% 30% 26% 29% 34% 28% 33% 28% 35% 24% 34% 34% 14% 25% 24% 30% 31% 26%
bdng zbd bd b 28 g 28 q znq znq q nq nq
Probably should not 1436 1265 75 73 24 58 160 138 132 120 120 233 145 159 543 324 164 12 4 - 77 110 1332
17% 18% 10% 18% 10% 17% 17% 19% 21% 16% 15% 20% 20% 15% 20% 15% 23% 4% 14% - 15% 12% 16%
bdqu zbd bd jm zoqtu q zoqtu q q q
Definitely should not 1993 1636 222 96 40 58 195 173 148 190 209 280 194 189 1129 261 144 8 13 - 116 113 2291
23% 23% 31% 24% 17% 17% 21% 25% 23% 25% 26% 24% 26% 18% 42% 12% 20% 3% 45% - 22% 12% 27%
dmoqu d zad m em em m em zopqtu q oqu zopqtu oqu q
Don't know 721 657 18 30 16 31 101 68 49 74 88 85 54 107 113 168 29 5 2 - 15 185 442
8% 9% 3% 7% 7% 9% 11% 10% 8% 10% 11% 7% 7% 10% 4% 8% 4% 2% 7% - 3% 20% 5%
bnpqt zb b b q npqt q znopqrt
Should 4407 3639 404 207 157 201 493 328 300 370 388 586 352 621 879 1420 383 250 10 21 324 534 4493
51% 51% 56% 51% 66% 58% 52% 46% 48% 49% 48% 49% 47% 58% 33% 65% 53% 91% 34% 100% 61% 57% 53%
anr za zabc gl zghijkl znpru nr znoprtu znpr znr
Should not 3430 2901 296 169 64 116 355 311 280 310 328 513 340 348 1672 585 308 20 17 - 193 223 3623
40% 40% 41% 42% 27% 33% 37% 44% 44% 41% 41% 43% 46% 32% 63% 27% 43% 7% 59% - 36% 24% 42%
dmoqu d d d em em m m em zefm zopqtu q oqu zopqtu oqu q

Fieldwork dates: 1st April - 7th April 2021

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members

Source: Ipsos MORI (JN J21-001137-01)

Filename : 21-001137_WAVE11_SOU_wtd_v2_PublicUse

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d - z/e/f/g/h/i/i/k/I/m - z/n/o/p/a/r/s/t/u
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Table 3
INDYMAND. If the Scottish National Party wins a majority of seats in the 2021 Scottish Parliament elections, do you think the UK Government should or should not allow them to hold another independence referendum within the next five years?

Base: All respondents

oted n dependence
referendum
Total Yes No Did not vote
(2) (a) (b) (c) Unwtd Total
Unweighted Total
Weighted Total
Definitely should 1891 185 50 12 2248
22% 73% 17% 41% 26%
b zbc zb
Probably should 2516 39 36 3 2245
29% 15% 12% 11% 26%
abc
Probably should not 1436 13 32 7 1332
17% 5% 11% 24% 16%
ab a ab
Definitely should not 1993 11 171 4 2291
23% 4% 59% 12% 27%
a zac
Don't know 721 6 2 4 442
8% 2% 1% 12% 5%
ab b ab
Should 4407 225 86 15 4493
51% 88% 30% 52% 53%
b zbc b
Should not 3430 24 203 11 3623
40% 10% 70% 36% 42%
a zac a

Fieldwork dates: 1st April - 7th April 2021

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members

Source: Ipsos MORI (JN J21-001137-01)

Filename : 21-001137_WAVE11_SOU_wtd_v2_PublicUse
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c
Overlap formulae used. * small base



KnowledgePanel UK: Wave 11 Survey - State of the Union

(Public Use)
12 Apr 2021
Table 4
INDYPREF. If a referendum were held in Scotland on its constitutional future, would you personally prefer Scotland to vote for or against leaving the UK and becoming an independent country?
Base: All respondents
Newspaper readership (online/paper) Read at
Gender Age Ethnicity Working status Tenure Children in household least once a week
Owned Rent from
outright Rent from council/
Working |Not working| /buying on private housing Any
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ White BAME fulltime fulltime mortgage landlord | association Yes No Broadsheet| Tabloid | newspaper None
(2) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (8) (h) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v) (w) Unwtd Total
Unweighted Total
Weighted Total
| would prefer Scotland to vote
against leaving the UK and
becoming an independent country 4314 2174 2126 437 533 564 673 723 695 688 3964 317 1706 2591 3424 442 282 919 3395 2652 2297 3544 770 4614
50% 52% 49% 40% 38% 42% 47% 56% 65% 76% 53% 34% 48% 52% 56% 39% 33% 41% 54% 55% 51% 52% 43% 54%
bcdef zb d zcdef zcdef zcdef zl zm zpq zr ZUvw w Zuw
Impgrw g gh
Don't mind either way 2404 984 1413 355 511 444 438 316 222 116 2015 371 1070 1326 1576 362 311 819 1584 1183 1318 1845 558 1867
28% 24% 32% 32% 36% 33% 31% 24% 21% 13% 27% 40% 30% 27% 26% 32% 37% 36% 25% 24% 29% 27% 31% 22%
aghik za ghi zfghi zghi ghi hi i zk zn o z0 zs tv t ztv
ostv
| would prefer Scotland to vote for
leaving the UK and becoming an
independent country 1435 854 569 208 279 246 256 221 138 86 1254 156 625 792 919 250 186 366 1069 856 714 1106 329 1782
17% 21% 13% 19% 20% 19% 18% 17% 13% 10% 17% 17% 17% 16% 15% 22% 22% 16% 17% 18% 16% 16% 18% 21%
bhio zb hi hi hi hi hi z0 z0 uv
Don't know 405 134 266 100 92 75 69 41 17 10 302 89 171 233 217 86 64 145 260 157 214 276 129 295
5% 3% 6% 9% 7% 6% 5% 3% 2% 1% 4% 10% 5% 5% 4% 8% 8% 6% 4% 3% 5% 4% 7% 3%
aghiko za zfghi ghi ghi hi hi zk z0 z0 zs tv t ztuv
stv

Fieldwork dates: 1st April - 7th April 2021
Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members

Source: Ipsos MORI (JN J21-00113

Filename : 21-001137_WAVE11_SOU_wtd_v2_PublicUse

7-01)

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b - z/c/d/e/f/g/h/i - z/k/| - z/m[n - z/o/p/q - z/r[s - z/t/u/v/wW
Overlap formulae used. * small base



KnowledgePanel UK: Wave 11 Survey - State of the Union

(Public Use)
12 Apr 2021
Table 5
INDYPREF. If a referendum were held in Scotland on its constitutional future, would you personally prefer Scotland to vote for or against leaving the UK and becoming an independent country?
Base: All respondents
Country England region Voted in 2019 General Election
Yorkshire Scottish | Democratic
Northern and The East West East of Conservativ Liberal National Unionist
Total England Scotland Wales Ireland North East | North West| Humber Midlands Midlands England | South East | South West| London e Labour Democrat Party Party Sinn Féin Other Did not vote
() (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (o) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) Unwtd Total
Unweighted Total
Weighted Total
| would prefer Scotland to vote
against leaving the UK and
becoming an independent country 4314 3669 333 230 82 161 485 344 322 374 392 662 436 492 1675 1004 479 21 23 2 281 283 4614
50% 51% 46% 57% 35% 46% 51% 49% 51% 50% 49% 56% 59% 46% 63% 46% 67% 8% 77% 10% 53% 30% 54%
bdoqu bd d bd zejm zefgij zoqtu qu zoqtu znoqtu qu q
m
Don't mind either way 2404 2175 41 112 76 124 279 200 206 240 237 353 202 334 605 760 134 14 4 3 155 363 1867
28% 30% 6% 28% 32% 36% 29% 28% 33% 32% 29% 30% 27% 31% 23% 35% 19% 5% 12% 14% 29% 38% 22%
bnpgr zb b b z qr znpqr q q npgr znpqrt
| would prefer Scotland to vote for
leaving the UK and becoming an
independent country 1435 991 322 53 70 42 126 122 70 90 135 132 75 198 322 313 94 230 2 16 87 197 1782
17% 14% 45% 13% 30% 12% 13% 17% 11% 12% 17% 11% 10% 18% 12% 14% 13% 84% 7% 75% 16% 21% 21%
ahikin zacd zac kl hkl hikl znoprtu znopr
opr
Don't know 405 362 23 11 8 21 59 41 30 50 40 37 32 53 63 96 12 9 1 - 9 99 295
5% 5% 3% 3% 4% 6% 6% 6% 5% 7% 5% 3% 4% 5% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% - 2% 11% 3%
bnpt b k k npt znopqt

Fieldwork dates: 1st April - 7th April 2021

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members

Source: Ipsos MORI (JN J21-001137-01)

Filename : 21-001137_WAVE11_SOU_wtd_v2_PublicUse

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d - z/e/f/g/h/i/i/k/I/m - z/n/o/p/a/r/s/t/u
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Table 6
INDYPREF. If a referendum were held in Scotland on its constitutional future, would you personally prefer Scotland to vote for or against leaving the UK and becoming an independent country?

Base: All respondents

[ voted n ZUI4 ndependence |
referendum
Total Yes No Did not vote
(2) (a) (b) (c) Unwtd Total

Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

| would prefer Scotland to vote
against leaving the UK and

becoming an independent country 4314 29 225 9 4614
50% 11% 78% 30% 54%
ac zac a
Don't mind either way 2404 12 13 4 1867
28% 5% 4% 12% 22%
abc ab

| would prefer Scotland to vote for
leaving the UK and becoming an

independent country 1435 208 49 10 1782
17% 82% 17% 36% 21%
zbc zb
Don't know 405 7 3 6 295
5% 3% 1% 22% 3%
ab zab

Fieldwork dates: 1st April - 7th April 2021

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members

Source: Ipsos MORI (JN J21-001137-01)

Filename : 21-001137_WAVE11_SOU_wtd_v2_PublicUse
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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12 Apr 2021
Table 7
INDYEMO. And if Scotland does vote to become independent and leave the UK, would you be mostly happy, mostly sad, or would it make no difference to you?
Base: All respondents in England, Wales and Northern Ireland
Newspaper readership (online/paper) Read at
Gender Age Ethnicity Working status Tenure Children in household least once a week
Owned Rent from
outright Rent from council/
Working |Not working| /buying on private housing Any
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ White BAME fulltime fulltime mortgage landlord | association Yes No Broadsheet| Tabloid | newspaper None
(2) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (8) (h) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v) (w) Unwtd Total
Unweighted Total
Weighted Total
Mostly happy 566 376 189 71 100 95 101 102 62 35 493 69 255 303 395 93 50 126 440 340 289 451 115 558
7% 10% 5% 7% 8% 8% 8% 9% 6% 4% 7% 8% 8% 7% 7% 9% 7% 6% 8% 8% 7% 7% 7% 8%
bi zb i i zi
Mostly sad 3199 1608 1582 224 420 463 496 556 532 508 2919 249 1309 1871 2586 299 186 709 2489 2087 1642 2651 547 3156
41% 42% 39% 22% 32% 38% 38% 47% 54% 61% 43% 28% 40% 41% 46% 28% 25% 34% 43% 47% 39% 42% 34% 47%
cdflp c c c zcdef zedef zcdef zl zpq zr Zuvw w Zuw
qruw g gh
Make no difference 2948 1328 1609 459 547 492 538 408 292 214 2528 393 1264 1675 1931 445 383 940 2008 1326 1718 2227 722 2090
38% 35% 40% 45% 42% 40% 41% 34% 30% 26% 37% 44% 38% 37% 34% 42% 52% 45% 35% 30% 41% 36% 45% 31%
aghik za zghi zghi ghi zghi hi k o zop zs ztv t ztv
ostv
Both happy and sad 849 417 427 168 167 132 136 98 86 63 717 117 359 487 586 161 72 210 639 600 383 710 139 713
11% 11% 11% 17% 13% 11% 10% 8% 9% 8% 10% 13% 11% 11% 10% 15% 10% 10% 11% 13% 9% 11% 9% 11%
ghku zefgh ghi z0 ZUvw zu
i
Don't know 277 74 200 89 60 43 47 21 8 9 195 73 101 175 137 58 52 105 173 102 162 203 74 152
4% 2% 5% 9% 5% 4% 4% 2% 1% 1% 3% 8% 3% 4% 2% 6% 7% 5% 3% 2% 4% 3% 5% 2%
aghiko za zefghi ghi ghi ghi zk z0 z0 zs tv t t
st

Fieldwork dates: 1st April - 7th April 2021
Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members
Source: Ipsos MORI (JN J21-001137-01)

Filename : 21-001137_WAVE11_SOU_wtd_v2_PublicUse
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b - z/c/d/e/f/g/h/i - z/k/| - z/m[n - z/o/p/q - z/r[s - z/t/u/v/wW

Overlap formulae used. * small base



KnowledgePanel UK: Wave 11 Survey - State of the Union

(Public Use)
12 Apr 2021
Table 8
INDYEMO. And if Scotland does vote to become independent and leave the UK, would you be mostly happy, mostly sad, or would it make no difference to you?
Base: All respondents in England, Wales and Northern Ireland
Country England region Voted in 2019 General Election
Yorkshire Scottish | Democratic
Northern and The East West East of Conservativ Liberal National Unionist
Total England Scotland Wales Ireland North East | North West| Humber Midlands Midlands England | South East | South West| London e Labour Democrat Party Party Sinn Féin Other Did not vote
(z) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (8) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (o) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) Unwtd Total
Unweighted Total
Weighted Total
Mostly happy 566 475 - 34 57 17 53 37 44 57 63 58 50 96 164 178 20 1 1 15 53 85 558
7% 7% - 8% 24% 5% 6% 5% 7% 8% 8% 5% 7% 9% 6% 8% 3% 37% 5% 68% 10% 10% 8%
akp zac k p p np np
Mostly sad 3199 2955 - 174 69 136 395 259 223 327 317 533 346 418 1207 879 387 1 19 3 231 162 3156
41% 41% - 43% 29% 39% 42% 37% 35% 43% 39% 45% 46% 39% 48% 42% 58% 63% 67% 12% 45% 19% 47%
du d d zgh zghm zou u znotu znotu u
Make no difference 2948 2700 - 159 90 135 344 303 276 266 296 425 253 403 928 674 169 - 6 4 188 442 2090
38% 38% - 39% 38% 39% 36% 43% 44% 35% 37% 36% 34% 37% 37% 32% 25% - 22% 20% 36% 51% 31%
opr | zikl opr p pr znoprt
Both happy and sad 849 810 - 25 14 50 113 81 70 74 102 136 70 114 177 298 91 - 1 - 39 123 713
11% 11% - 6% 6% 14% 12% 11% 11% 10% 13% 11% 9% 11% 7% 14% 14% - 3% - 7% 14% 11%
dnr zcd znrt nrt znrt
Don't know 277 256 - 14 7 11 43 27 17 31 27 32 25 45 56 61 5 - 1 - 5 58 152
4% 4% - 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 1% - 3% - 1% 7% 2%
npt p p znopt

Fieldwork dates: 1st April - 7th April 2021

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members

Source: Ipsos MORI (JN J21-001137-01)

Filename : 21-001137_WAVE11_SOU_wtd_v2_PublicUse

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d - z/e/f/g/h/i/i/k/I/m - z/n/o/p/a/r/s/t/u
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Table 9
INDYEMO. And if Scotland does vote to become independent and leave the UK, would you be mostly happy, mostly sad, or would it make no difference to you?

Base: All respondents in England, Wales and Northern Ireland

[ voted n ZUI4 ndependence |
referendum
Total Yes No Did not vote
(2) (a) (b) (c) Unwtd Total
Unweighted Total
Weighted Total
Mostly happy 566 - - - 558
7% - - - 8%
Mostly sad 3199 - - - 3156
41% - = - 47%
Make no difference 2948 - - - 2090
38% - - - 31%
Both happy and sad 849 - - - 713
11% - - - 11%
Don't know 277 - - - 152
4% - - - 2%

Fieldwork dates: 1st April - 7th April 2021

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members

Source: Ipsos MORI (JN J21-001137-01)

Filename : 21-001137_WAVE11_SOU_wtd_v2_PublicUse

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c

Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Table 10
FUTUREUK. Do you think the United Kingdom will or will not exist in its current form -SUMMARY TABLE?
Base: All respondents
In one year In five years In 10 years In 20 years
Unweighted Total
Weighted Total
will 6813 4131 2073 1483
80% 48% 24% 17%
Will not 911 3005 4533 4971
11% 35% 53% 58%
Don't know 834 1422 1952 2104
10% 17% 23% 25%

Fieldwork dates: 1st April - 7th April 2021

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members

Source: Ipsos MORI (JN J21-001137-01)

Filename : 21-001137_WAVE11_SOU_wtd_v2_PublicUse
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Table 11
FUTUREUK. Do you think the United Kingdom will or will not exist in its current form -In one year?
Base: All respondents
Newspaper readership (online/paper) Read at
Gender Age Ethnicity Working status Tenure Children in household least once a week
Owned Rent from
outright Rent from council/
Working |Not working| /buying on private housing Any
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ White BAME fulltime fulltime mortgage landlord | association Yes No Broadsheet| Tabloid | newspaper None
(2) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (8) (h) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v) (w) Unwtd Total
Unweighted Total
Weighted Total
Wwill 6813 3539 3247 779 1102 1002 1180 1079 927 744 6121 635 2934 3857 5084 867 559 1684 5130 4000 3669 5489 1325 7161
80% 85% 74% 71% 78% 75% 82% 83% 86% 83% 81% 68% 82% 78% 83% 76% 66% 75% 81% 83% 81% 81% 74% 84%
bceln zb c zce zcde zcdef ce zl zn zpq q zr Zuvw w w
qrw g
Will not 911 351 556 139 195 192 139 114 65 66 747 146 375 527 533 168 154 304 607 471 486 698 213 765
11% 8% 13% 13% 14% 14% 10% 9% 6% 7% 10% 16% 11% 11% 9% 15% 18% 13% 10% 10% 11% 10% 12% 9%
aghiko za hi zfghi zfghi h h zk 20 20 zs
st
Don't know 834 256 572 183 117 136 117 109 80 91 667 151 264 560 520 105 131 262 571 376 388 584 250 632
10% 6% 13% 17% 8% 10% 8% 8% 7% 10% 9% 16% 7% 11% 8% 9% 15% 12% 9% 8% 9% 9% 14% 7%
ahkmos za zdefgh zk zm zop zs t ztuv
tuv i

Fieldwork dates: 1st April - 7th April 2021

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members

Source: Ipsos MORI (JN J21-001137-01)

Filename : 21-001137_WAVE11_SOU_wtd_v2_PublicUse

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b - z/c/d/e/f/g/h/i - z/k/| - z/m[n - z/o/p/q - 2/r[s - z/t/u/v/wW
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Table 12
FUTUREUK. Do you think the United Kingdom will or will not exist in its current form -In one year?
Base: All respondents
Country England region Voted in 2019 General Election
Yorkshire Scottish | Democratic
Northern and The East West East of Conservativ Liberal National Unionist

Total England Scotland Wales Ireland North East | North West| Humber Midlands Midlands England | South East | South West| London e Labour Democrat Party Party Sinn Féin Other Did not vote

(z) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (8) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (o) (p) (a) (r) (s) () (u) Unwtd Total
Unweighted Total
Weighted Total
Will 6813 5694 602 329 188 271 737 565 512 613 602 967 634 791 2373 1653 607 208 27 15 417 655 7161

80% 79% 84% 81% 79% 78% 78% 80% 81% 81% 75% 82% 85% 74% 89% 76% 84% 76% 92% 71% 78% 70% 84%

jmoqu zad m m jm zfjm zopqtu u zoqu zoqtu u

Will not 911 763 72 49 26 48 117 80 50 58 99 111 52 148 167 278 74 46 1 5 77 149 765

11% 11% 10% 12% 11% 14% 12% 11% 8% 8% 12% 9% 7% 14% 6% 13% 10% 17% 4% 26% 15% 16% 9%

In il | il zhil znr n znpr znr znpr

Don't know 834 739 44 28 23 29 95 62 66 84 103 105 59 137 124 242 38 21 1 1 37 139 632

10% 10% 6% 7% 10% 8% 10% 9% 11% 11% 13% 9% 8% 13% 5% 11% 5% 8% 5% 3% 7% 15% 7%

bnp zb b zl zl npt n znpqrt

Fieldwork dates: 1st April - 7th April 2021

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members

Source: Ipsos MORI (JN J21-001137-01)

Filename : 21-001137_WAVE11_SOU_wtd_v2_PublicUse

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d - z/e/f/g/h/i/i/k/I/m - z/n/o/p/a/r/s/t/u
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Table 13

FUTUREUK. Do you think the United Kingdom will or will not exist in its current form -In one year?

Base: All respondents

[ voted n ZUI4 ndependence |
referendum
Total Yes No Did not vote
(2) (a) (b) (c) Unwtd Total
Unweighted Total
Weighted Total
Will 6813 188 271 21 7161
80% 73% 93% 72% 84%
a zac
Will not 911 43 15 4 765
11% 17% 5% 14% 9%
b zb b
Don't know 834 25 5 4 632
10% 10% 2% 14% 7%
b b b

Fieldwork dates: 1st April - 7th April 2021

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members

Source: Ipsos MORI (JN J21-001137-01)

Filename : 21-001137_WAVE11_SOU_wtd_v2_PublicUse
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Table 14
FUTUREUK. Do you think the United Kingdom will or will not exist in its current form -In five years?
Base: All respondents
Newspaper readership (online/paper) Read at
Gender Age Ethnicity Working status Tenure Children in household least once a week
Owned Rent from
outright Rent from council/
Working |Not working| /buying on private housing Any
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ White BAME fulltime fulltime mortgage landlord | association Yes No Broadsheet| Tabloid | newspaper None
(2) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (8) (h) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v) (w) Unwtd Total
Unweighted Total
Weighted Total
Wwill 4131 2241 1880 477 663 586 718 664 576 447 3700 400 1783 2332 3121 467 348 1043 3088 2323 2336 3366 765 4195
48% 54% 43% 43% 47% 44% 50% 51% 54% 50% 49% 43% 50% 47% 51% 41% 41% 46% 49% 48% 51% 50% 43% 49%
bepqw zb e zce zcde z zpq w ztvw 7tw
Will not 3005 1384 1603 435 566 542 503 421 287 253 2644 338 1317 1673 2060 501 313 840 2165 1823 1554 2381 624 3055
35% 33% 37% 39% 40% 41% 35% 32% 27% 28% 35% 36% 37% 34% 34% 44% 37% 37% 34% 38% 34% 35% 35% 36%
aghio za ghi zghi zfghi hi h z z0 zuv
Don't know 1422 522 891 190 186 203 216 217 209 201 1191 195 472 938 955 172 182 366 1055 702 653 1023 398 1308
17% 13% 20% 17% 13% 15% 15% 17% 19% 22% 16% 21% 13% 19% 16% 15% 22% 16% 17% 14% 14% 15% 22% 15%
adkmo za zdef zdefg k zm zop ztuv
tuv

Fieldwork dates: 1st April - 7th April 2021

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members

Source: Ipsos MORI (JN J21-001137-01)
Filename : 21-001137_WAVE11_SOU_wtd_v2_PublicUse
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b - z/c/d/e/f/g/h/i - z/k/| - z/m[n - z/o/p/q - z/r[s - z/t/u/v/wW
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Table 15
FUTUREUK. Do you think the United Kingdom will or will not exist in its current form -In five years?
Base: All respondents
Country England region Voted in 2019 General Election
Yorkshire Scottish | Democratic
Northern and The East West East of Conservativ Liberal National Unionist
Total England Scotland Wales Ireland North East | North West| Humber Midlands Midlands England | South East | South West| London e Labour Democrat Party Party Sinn Féin Other Did not vote
(z) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (8) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (o) (p) (a) (r) (s) () (u) Unwtd Total

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total
Will 4131 3490 310 214 117 156 458 346 299 410 394 569 381 476 1685 848 308 58 22 2 259 383 4195
48% 49% 43% 53% 50% 45% 48% 49% 48% 54% 49% 48% 51% 44% 63% 39% 43% 21% 74% 11% 49% 41% 49%
bopqu b b b zm zopqtu q q zopqtu oqu q
Will not 3005 2468 321 132 85 130 339 248 226 217 271 415 240 381 633 957 280 189 5 15 207 374 3055
35% 34% 45% 33% 36% 37% 36% 35% 36% 29% 34% 35% 32% 35% 24% 44% 39% 69% 17% 70% 39% 40% 36%
inr zacd znr nr znoprtu nr nr
Don't know 1422 1239 88 60 35 62 152 113 104 128 139 200 123 219 345 368 132 27 2 4 65 185 1308
17% 17% 12% 15% 15% 18% 16% 16% 16% 17% 17% 17% 16% 20% 13% 17% 18% 10% 9% 19% 12% 20% 15%
bngt b z nq nqt nqrt

Fieldwork dates: 1st April - 7th April 2021

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members

Source: Ipsos MORI (JN J21-001137-01)

Filename : 21-001137_WAVE11_SOU_wtd_v2_PublicUse

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d - z/e/f/g/h/i/i/k/I/m - z/n/o/p/a/r/s/t/u
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing




FUTUREUK. Do you think the United Kingdom will or will not exist in its current form -In five years?

Base: All respondents

KnowledgePanel UK: Wave 11 Survey - State of the Union

(Public Use)
12 Apr 2021
Table 16

[ voted n ZUI4 ndependence |
referendum
Total Yes No Did not vote
(2) (a) (b) (c) Unwtd Total
Unweighted Total
Weighted Total
Will 4131 60 175 9 4195
48% 24% 60% 30% 49%
ac zac
Will not 3005 167 80 11 3055
35% 65% 28% 38% 36%
b zbc
Don't know 1422 29 35 9 1308
17% 11% 12% 31% 15%
ab zab

Fieldwork dates: 1st April - 7th April 2021

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members

Source: Ipsos MORI (JN J21-001137-01)

Filename : 21-001137_WAVE11_SOU_wtd_v2_PublicUse
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Table 17
FUTUREUK. Do you think the United Kingdom will or will not exist in its current form -In 10 years?
Base: All respondents
Newspaper readership (online/paper) Read at
Gender Age Ethnicity Working status Tenure Children in household least once a week
Owned Rent from
outright Rent from council/
Working |Not working| /buying on private housing Any
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ White BAME fulltime fulltime mortgage landlord | association Yes No Broadsheet| Tabloid | newspaper None
(2) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (8) (h) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v) (w) Unwtd Total
Unweighted Total
Weighted Total
Wwill 2073 1194 871 209 374 301 377 331 267 214 1853 201 946 1119 1552 232 208 532 1541 1095 1252 1695 378 2030
24% 29% 20% 19% 26% 23% 26% 25% 25% 24% 25% 22% 26% 23% 25% 20% 25% 24% 24% 23% 28% 25% 21% 24%
bntw zb c c c z zn zp ztvw 7tw
Will not 4533 2154 2357 673 800 771 739 673 495 381 4013 484 1963 2551 3222 697 403 1254 3278 2768 2329 3618 915 4650
53% 52% 54% 61% 57% 58% 51% 52% 46% 42% 53% 52% 55% 52% 53% 61% 48% 56% 52% 57% 51% 53% 51% 54%
hisu zfghi hi zfghi hi hi zn zoq ZUvw u
Don't know 1952 799 1146 219 241 258 319 299 309 306 1669 247 664 1272 1363 211 233 463 1489 984 962 1458 494 1878
23% 19% 26% 20% 17% 19% 22% 23% 29% 34% 22% 26% 19% 26% 22% 19% 28% 21% 24% 20% 21% 22% 28% 22%
adekm za d d zcdef zcdef zm op z t ztuv
optuv g g

Fieldwork dates: 1st April - 7th April 2021
Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members
Source: Ipsos MORI (JN J21-001137-01)

Filename : 21-001137_WAVE11_SOU_wtd_v2_PublicUse
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b - z/c/d/e/f/g/h/i - z/k/| - z/m[n - z/o/p/q - 2/¢/s - z/t/u/v/wW

Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Table 18
FUTUREUK. Do you think the United Kingdom will or will not exist in its current form -In 10 years?
Base: All respondents
Country England region Voted in 2019 General Election
Yorkshire Scottish | Democratic
Northern and The East West East of Conservativ Liberal National Unionist
Total England Scotland Wales Ireland North East | North West| Humber Midlands Midlands England | South East | South West| London e Labour Democrat Party Party Sinn Féin Other Did not vote
(z) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (8) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (o) (p) (a) (r) (s) () (u) Unwtd Total

Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

Will 2073 1743 156 123 51 70 230 188 151 211 217 267 176 234 1001 354 115 15 12 * 115 206 2030
24% 24% 22% 30% 21% 20% 24% 27% 24% 28% 27% 23% 24% 22% 38% 16% 16% 5% 41% 2% 22% 22% 24%
bopq bd zopqtu q q zopqtu oq opq

Will not 4533 3766 440 188 139 208 501 352 340 372 399 634 387 572 1036 1396 458 235 10 17 316 504 4650
53% 52% 61% 46% 59% 60% 53% 50% 54% 49% 50% 54% 52% 53% 39% 64% 64% 86% 35% 79% 60% 54% 54%

nr zac zac ij znru znru znoprtu znr nr

Don't know 1952 1688 122 95 47 70 217 168 137 172 188 284 181 270 627 424 147 25 7 4 100 233 1878
23% 23% 17% 23% 20% 20% 23% 24% 22% 23% 23% 24% 24% 25% 24% 19% 20% 9% 23% 19% 19% 25% 22%
boq b oq q q q q oq

Fieldwork dates: 1st April - 7th April 2021

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members

Source: Ipsos MORI (JN J21-001137-01)

Filename : 21-001137_WAVE11_SOU_wtd_v2_PublicUse

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d - z/e/f/g/h/i/i/k/I/m - z/n/o/p/a/r/s/t/u
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Table 19
FUTUREUK. Do you think the United Kingdom will or will not exist in its current form -In 10 years?

Base: All respondents

[ voted n ZUI4 ndependence |
referendum
Total Yes No Did not vote
(2) (a) (b) (c) Unwtd Total
Unweighted Total
Weighted Total
Will 2073 20 94 6 2030
24% 8% 32% 19% 24%
a za a
Will not 4533 210 127 17 4650
53% 82% 44% 58% 54%
b zbc
Don't know 1952 26 70 7 1878
23% 10% 24% 23% 22%
a a a

Fieldwork dates: 1st April - 7th April 2021

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members

Source: Ipsos MORI (JN J21-001137-01)

Filename : 21-001137_WAVE11_SOU_wtd_v2_PublicUse
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Table 20
FUTUREUK. Do you think the United Kingdom will or will not exist in its current form -In 20 years?
Base: All respondents
Newspaper readership (online/paper) Read at
Gender Age Ethnicity Working status Tenure Children in household least once a week
Owned Rent from
outright Rent from council/
Working |Not working| /buying on private housing Any
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ White BAME fulltime fulltime mortgage landlord | association Yes No Broadsheet| Tabloid | newspaper None
(2) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (8) (h) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v) (w) Unwtd Total

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total
Wwill 1483 866 616 127 287 234 265 255 181 134 1297 174 679 798 1087 182 159 383 1100 757 890 1190 293 1404

17% 21% 14% 12% 20% 18% 18% 20% 17% 15% 17% 19% 19% 16% 18% 16% 19% 17% 17% 16% 20% 18% 16% 16%

bent zb ci c c zci c zn ztv t
Will not 4971 2392 2549 726 873 835 824 716 542 455 4413 517 2186 2763 3538 754 435 1403 3568 3017 2561 3967 1004 5124

58% 58% 58% 66% 62% 63% 57% 55% 51% 50% 59% 55% 61% 56% 58% 66% 52% 62% 57% 62% 56% 59% 56% 60%

ghing zfghi ghi zfghi hi h z zn zoq zs ZUvw u

su

Don't know 2104 889 1210 248 255 262 348 330 349 312 1824 242 708 1381 1511 205 249 464 1640 1074 1092 1614 490 2030

25% 21% 28% 23% 18% 20% 24% 25% 33% 35% 24% 26% 20% 28% 25% 18% 30% 21% 26% 22% 24% 24% 27% 24%

adekm za de de zcdef zcdef zm p p zr t t ztv
prtv g [

Fieldwork dates: 1st April - 7th April 2021

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members

Source: Ipsos MORI (JN J21-001137-01)

Filename : 21-001137_WAVE11_SOU_wtd_v2_PublicUse

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b - z/c/d/e/f/g/h/i - z/k/| - z/m[n - z/o/p/q - z/t[s - z/t/u/v/wW
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Table 21
FUTUREUK. Do you think the United Kingdom will or will not exist in its current form -In 20 years?
Base: All respondents
Country England region Voted in 2019 General Election
Yorkshire Scottish | Democratic
Northern and The East West East of Conservativ Liberal National Unionist
Total England Scotland Wales Ireland North East | North West| Humber Midlands Midlands England | South East | South West| London e Labour Democrat Party Party Sinn Féin Other Did not vote
(z) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (8) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (o) (p) (a) (r) (s) () (u) Unwtd Total

Unweighted Total

Weighted Total
Will 1483 1248 108 98 29 61 155 140 108 135 164 164 140 183 670 269 88 10 8 * 83 175 1404
17% 17% 15% 24% 12% 17% 16% 20% 17% 18% 20% 14% 19% 17% 25% 12% 12% 4% 27% 2% 16% 19% 16%
bdkopq d zabd k k k zopqtu q q zopqt q opq
Will not 4971 4150 471 188 162 229 545 391 377 417 439 725 414 613 1225 1477 472 243 12 18 349 543 5124
58% 58% 66% 46% 68% 66% 57% 55% 60% 55% 55% 61% 56% 57% 46% 68% 66% 88% 41% 86% 66% 58% 60%
cnr c zac zac gijl znru znru znoprtu znru nr
Don't know 2104 1799 139 119 46 59 249 175 144 202 202 296 191 281 769 427 159 22 9 3 100 225 2030
25% 25% 19% 29% 20% 17% 26% 25% 23% 27% 25% 25% 26% 26% 29% 20% 22% 8% 31% 13% 19% 24% 24%
bdeoqt bd bd e e e e e zopqt q q oqt q q

Fieldwork dates: 1st April - 7th April 2021

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members

Source: Ipsos MORI (JN J21-001137-01)

Filename : 21-001137_WAVE11_SOU_wtd_v2_PublicUse

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d - z/e/f/g/h/i/i/k/I/m - z/n/o/p/a/r/s/t/u
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Table 22
FUTUREUK. Do you think the United Kingdom will or will not exist in its current form -In 20 years?

Base: All respondents

[ voted n ZUI4 ndependence |
referendum
Total Yes No Did not vote
(2) (a) (b) (c) Unwtd Total
Unweighted Total
Weighted Total
Will 1483 13 64 4 1404
17% 5% 22% 14% 16%
a za a
Will not 4971 215 142 19 5124
58% 84% 49% 66% 60%
b zbc
Don't know 2104 28 84 6 2030
25% 11% 29% 21% 24%
a za

Fieldwork dates: 1st April - 7th April 2021

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members

Source: Ipsos MORI (JN J21-001137-01)

Filename : 21-001137_WAVE11_SOU_wtd_v2_PublicUse
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Table 23
INDYDIFF. Overall, if Scotland leaves the United Kingdom and becomes an independent country, do you think this will make ... stronger, weaker, or make no difference? -SUMMARY TABLE

Base: All respondents

The United Kingdom England Scotland

Unweighted Total

Weighted Total
Much stronger 249 408 558
3% 5% 7%
A bit stronger 680 1049 1406
8% 12% 16%
Make no difference 2087 2476 912
24% 29% 11%
A bit weaker 3376 3059 2387
39% 36% 28%
Much weaker 1664 1031 2726
19% 12% 32%
Don't know 501 536 570
6% 6% 7%
Stronger 929 1457 1964
11% 17% 23%
Weaker 5041 4089 5113
59% 48% 60%

Fieldwork dates: 1st April - 7th April 2021

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members

Source: Ipsos MORI (JN J21-001137-01)

Filename : 21-001137_WAVE11_SOU_wtd_v2_PublicUse



Ipsos

INDYDIFF. Overall, if Scotland leaves the United Kingdom and becomes an independent country, do you think this will make ... stronger, weaker, or make no difference? -The United Kingdom

Base: All respondents

KnowledgePanel UK: Wave 11 Survey - State of the Union

(Public Use)

12 Apr 2021
Table 24

Gender

Newspaper readership (online/paper) Read at

Unweighted Total

Weighted Total
Much stronger 249
3%

Make no difference 2087
24%
cdltv

Much weaker

Fieldwork dates: 1st April - 7th April 2021
Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members
Source: Ipsos MORI (JN J21-001137-01)
Filename : 21-001137_WAVE11_SOU_wtd_v2_PublicUse
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b - z/c/d/e/f/g/h/i - z/k/| - z/m[n - z/o/p/q - z/r[s - z/t/u/v/wW
Overlap formulae used. * small base

133
3%

952
23%

114
3%

1125
26%

32
3%

148
13%

39
3%

275
19%

38
3%

335
25%
cd

25
2%

448
31%
zcdeg

48
4%

323
25%
cd

37
3%

298
28%
zcd

261
29%
zcd

203
3%

1895
25%
zl

172
18%

106 143
3% 3%

843 1230
24% 25%

169
3%

1485
24%

34
3%

246
22%

36
4%

275
33%
zop

Age Ethnicity Working status Tenure Children in household least once a week
Owned Rent from
outright Rent from council/
Working |Not working| /buying on private housing Any
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ White BAME fulltime fulltime mortgage landlord | association Yes No Broadsheet| Tabloid | newspaper None
(2) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (8) (h) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v) (w) Unwtd Total

68 182
3% 3%

570 1517
25% 24%

94 169 199 50 198

2% 4% 3% 3% 2%

891 1261 1600 487 1904
18% 28% 24% 27% 22%
ztv t ztv




INDYDIFF. Overall, if Scotland leaves the United Kingdom and becomes an independent country, do you think this will make ..

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

Much weaker

Stronger

Ipsos

KnowledgePanel UK: Wave 11 Survey - State of the Union

(Public Use)

. stronger, weaker, or make no difference? -The United Kingdom

12 Apr 2021
Table 25

19%
ain

11%

bdopu

1337
19%

11%

24%
za

8%

23%

11%

26%
za

16% 19%

9% 13%

17%

12%

18%

12%

14%

15%

16%

10%

19%
i

9%

21%
i

10%

24%
zghij

12%

10%

17%

zopqrtu

27%
znu

6%

35%
znoqrt

22% 21%
n n

9% 5%

32%

2%

22%
n

11%

Country England region Voted in 2019 General Election
Yorkshire Scottish | Democratic
Northern and The East West East of Conservativ Liberal National Unionist
Total England Scotland Wales Ireland North East | North West| Humber Midlands | Midlands England | South East | South West| London e Labour Democrat Party Party Sinn Féin Other Did not vote
(z) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (8) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (o) (p) (a) (r) (s) () (u) Unwtd Total

Much stronger 249 212 23 11 4 11 36 17 27 25 27 17 18 34 139 31 - 10 1 * 26 13 198
3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 5% 1% - 4% 3% 2% 5% 1% 2%
zopu zopu

Make no difference 2087 1783 1904
24% 25% 2% 23% 23% 1% 22% 7% 4% 9% 7% 6% 3% 0% 4% 8% 14% 23% 8% 7% 24% 6% 22%
bmop zopqtu

17%
n

1931
23%

9%

Fieldwork dates: 1st April - 7th April 2021

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members

Source: Ipsos MORI (JN J21-001137-01)

Filename : 21-001137_WAVE11_SOU_wtd_v2_PublicUse

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d - z/e/f/g/h/i/i/k/I/m - z/n/o/p/a/r/s/t/u
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Table 26
INDYDIFF. Overall, if Scotland leaves the United Kingdom and becomes an independent country, do you think this will make ... stronger, weaker, or make no difference? -The United Kingdom

Base: All respondents

Voted 1n ZU14 Independence
referendum
Total Yes No Did not vote
(2) (a) (b) (c) Unwtd Total
Unweighted Total
Weighted Total
Much stronger 249 11 5 2 198
3% 1% 2% 5% 2%
b
A bit stronger 680 17 13 1 547
8% 7% 5% 3% 6%
b
Make no difference 2087 62 60 7 1904
24% 24% 21% 23% 22%
b
A bit weaker 3376 96 129 13 3606
39% 37% 44% 45% 42%
za
Much weaker 1664 56 80 3 1931
19% 22% 27% 11% 23%
zc
Don't know 501 14 4 4 372
6% 6% 1% 14% 4%
b b zb
Stronger 929 28 18 2 745
11% 11% 6% 8% 9%
b b
Weaker 5041 151 208 16 5537
59% 59% 72% 55% 65%
zac

Fieldwork dates: 1st April - 7th April 2021

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members

Source: Ipsos MORI (JN J21-001137-01)

Filename : 21-001137_WAVE11_SOU_wtd_v2_PublicUse
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Table 27
INDYDIFF. Overall, if Scotland leaves the United Kingdom and becomes an independent country, do you think this will make ... stronger, weaker, or make no difference? -England
Base: All respondents
Newspaper readership (online/paper) Read at
Gender Age Ethnicity Working status Tenure Children in household least once a week
Owned Rent from
outright Rent from council/
Working |Not working| /buying on private housing Any
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ White BAME fulltime fulltime mortgage landlord | association Yes No Broadsheet| Tabloid | newspaper None
(2) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (8) (h) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v) (w) Unwtd Total

Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

Much stronger 408 257 149
5% 6% 3%
bkt zb

Make no difference 2476 1108 1358
29% 27% 31%
acdlt za

Much weaker

Fieldwork dates: 1st April - 7th April 2021

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members

Source: Ipsos MORI (JN J21-001137-01)

Filename : 21-001137_WAVE11_SOU_wtd_v2_PublicUse
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b - z/c/d/e/f/g/h/i - z/k/| - z/m[n - 2/o/p/q - z/r/s - z/t/u/v/wW
Overlap formulae used. * small base

42
4%

234
21%

58
4%

353
25%

57
4%

378
28%
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Table 28
INDYDIFF. Overall, if Scotland leaves the United Kingdom and becomes an independent country, do you think this will make ... stronger, weaker, or make no difference? -England
Base: All respondents
Country England region Voted in 2019 General Election
Yorkshire Scottish | Democratic
Northern and The East West East of Conservativ Liberal National Unionist
Total England Scotland Wales Ireland North East | North West| Humber Midlands | Midlands England | South East | South West| London e Labour Democrat Party Party Sinn Féin Other Did not vote

(z) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (8) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (o) (p) (a) (r) (s) () (u) Unwtd Total

Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

Make no difference

2476

2075

228

106

779

29%
zopqrtu

Much stronger 408 360 15 24 9 17 37 39 35 37 49 35 42 70 226 52 12 2 1 2 36 23 349
5% 5% 2% 6% 4% 5% 4% 5% 6% 5% 6% 3% 6% 6% 8% 2% 2% 1% 4% 7% 7% 2% 4%
bkopqu b b k k k zopqu q opqu

106 248 196 189 248 249 338 228 272 926 494 163 99 10 7 159 285 2461
29% 29% 32% 26% 28% 31% 26% 28% 30% 33% 31% 29% 31% 25% 35% 23% 23% 36% 34% 32% 30% 30% 29%
op z m zop zop op op op
Much weaker 1031 837 100 57 36 38 124 72 58 54 93 159 74 165 146 383 158 44 3 3 60 119 1162
12% 12% 14% 14% 15% 11% 13% 10% 9% 7% 12% 13% 10% 15% 5% 18% 22% 16% 11% 13% 11% 13% 14%
in z za i i zhil zntu zngrtu zn n n

Fieldwork dates: 1st April - 7th April 2021

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members

Source: Ipsos MORI (JN J21-001137-01)

Filename : 21-001137_WAVE11_SOU_wtd_v2_PublicUse

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d - z/e/f/g/h/i/i/k/I/m - z/n/o/p/a/r/s/t/u
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Table 29
INDYDIFF. Overall, if Scotland leaves the United Kingdom and becomes an independent country, do you think this will make ... stronger, weaker, or make no difference? -England

Base: All respondents

Voted 1n ZU14 Independence
referendum
Total Yes No Did not vote
(2) (a) (b) (c) Unwtd Total
Unweighted Total
Weighted Total
Much stronger 408 2 9 1 349
5% 1% 3% 2% 1%
ab a
A bit stronger 1049 15 35 1 967
12% 6% 12% 1% 11%
a a
Make no difference 2476 90 92 9 2461
29% 35% 32% 32% 29%
z
A bit weaker 3059 97 112 10 3216
36% 38% 38% 34% 38%
Much weaker 1031 39 37 1 1162
12% 15% 13% 5% 14%
Don't know 536 13 7 7 403
6% 5% 2% 24% 5%
b b zab
Stronger 1457 17 43 2 1316
17% 7% 15% 6% 15%
a a
Weaker 4089 135 149 11 4378
48% 53% 51% 38% 51%
z

Fieldwork dates: 1st April - 7th April 2021

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members

Source: Ipsos MORI (JN J21-001137-01)

Filename : 21-001137_WAVE11_SOU_wtd_v2_PublicUse
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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KnowledgePanel UK: Wave 11 Survey - State of the Union

(Public Use)

INDYDIFF. Overall, if Scotland leaves the United Kingdom and becomes an independent country, do you think this will make ... stronger, weaker, or make no difference? -Scotland

Base: All respondents

Newspaper readership (online/paper) Read at

12 Apr 2021
Table 30

Total

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total
Much stronger

Make no difference

Much weaker

Stronger

Fieldwork dates: 1st April - 7th April 2021
Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members
Source: Ipsos MORI (JN J21-001137-01)

Male

Gender Age Ethnicity Working status Tenure Children in household least once a week
Owned Rent from
outright Rent from council/
Working |Not working| /buying on private housing Any
55-64 65-74 75+ White BAME fulltime fulltime mortgage | landlord | association Broadsheet | Tabloid | newspaper None

Filename : 21-001137_WAVE11_SOU_wtd_v2_PublicUse
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b - z/c/d/e/f/g/h/i - z/k/| - z/m[n - z/o/p/q - z/¢[s - z/t/u/v/wW

Overlap formulae used. * small base

Female

(b)
4359
4374
271
6%

16-24

25-34

35-44

45-54

(k)
7990
7535
457
6%

(m) (n)
3527 4991
3573 LVES
228 328
6% 7%

(0)
6872
6136
345
6%

(p)
827
1140
104
9%
z0

(a)
559
843
85
10%
20

(t) (u) v)
5284 4165 6834
4848 4543 6771
355 233 439
7% 5% 6%
zuv u

Unwtd Total
8558
8558
680

8%
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(Public Use)

INDYDIFF. Overall, if Scotland leaves the United Kingdom and becomes an independent country, do you think this will make ... stronger, weaker, or make no difference? -Scotland

Base: All respondents

12 Apr 2021
Table 31

Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

Much stronger 558 364 139 26 29 22
7% 5% 19% 6% 12% 6%
aijknp zacd zac

Make no difference 912 807 27 54 24 42
11% 11% 4% 13% 10% 12%
bhpq zb b b

Much weaker 2726 2304 233 134 54 112
32% 32% 32% 33% 23% 32%
doqu d d d

13%

216
31%

25
4%

7%

229
36%

27
4%

13%

253
34%

29 41
4% 3%

122 119
15% 10%
zhkl

239 377
30% 32%

46 78
6% 7%
ijk

61 137

8% 13%
hl

265 320

36% 30%

32
1%

250
9%

1331
50%
zopqtu

192
9%
znpr

249
11%

482
22%
qu

(a) (r)

29 108 *
4% 39% 1%
n znoprtu

53 8 2
7% 3% 7%
q
244 12 15
34% 4% 53%
oqu zopqtu

226

82%
znoprtu

2%

1%

Country England region Voted in 2019 General Election
Yorkshire Scottish | Democratic
Northern and The East West East of Conservativ Liberal National Unionist
Total England Scotland Wales Ireland North East | North West| Humber Midlands | Midlands England | South East | South West| London e Labour Democrat Party Party Sinn Féin Other Did not vote
(z) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (8) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (o) (p)

151
28%
oqu

(u)

71
7%

118
12%

158
17%

q

Unwtd Total

680
8%

698
8%

2952
34%

Fieldwork dates: 1st April - 7th April 2021

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members

Source: Ipsos MORI (JN J21-001137-01)

Filename : 21-001137_WAVE11_SOU_wtd_v2_PublicUse

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d - z/e/f/g/h/i/i/k/I/m - z/n/o/p/a/r/s/t/u
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Table 32
INDYDIFF. Overall, if Scotland leaves the United Kingdom and becomes an independent country, do you think this will make ... stronger, weaker, or make no difference? -Scotland

Base: All respondents

voted n ZUI4 Thdependence
referendum
Total Yes No Did not vote
(2) (a) (b) (c) Unwtd Total
Unweighted Total
Weighted Total
Much stronger 558 99 15 3 680
7% 39% 5% 12% 8%
zbc
A bit stronger 1406 105 38 7 1484
16% 41% 13% 23% 17%
b zbc
Make no difference 912 11 9 1 698
11% 4% 3% 3% 8%
ab
A bit weaker 2387 24 54 5 2299
28% 9% 19% 16% 27%
ab a
Much weaker 2726 11 170 7 2952
32% 4% 59% 23% 34%
a zac a
Don't know 570 6 4 7 445
7% 2% 1% 22% 5%
ab zab
Stronger 1964 204 53 10 2164
23% 80% 18% 35% 25%
b zbc b
Weaker 5113 35 224 12 5251
60% 14% 77% 40% 61%
ac zac a

Fieldwork dates: 1st April - 7th April 2021

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members

Source: Ipsos MORI (JN J21-001137-01)

Filename : 21-001137_WAVE11_SOU_wtd_v2_PublicUse
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c
Overlap formulae used. * small base



